PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jezign LLC	02/02/2010
Brian J. Carter	02/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonathan F. Klein
Street Address:	c/o Hunton & Williams LLP
Internal Address:	1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006

Name:	Kimberly S. Klein
Street Address:	c/o Hunton & Williams LLP
Internal Address:	1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D554848
Patent Number:	7182478
Patent Number:	6837590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202 955 1500 Phone:

> **PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0137**

501093350

Email: bburoker@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M Buroker
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53470.000004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M Buroker

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKMBT_60010020814120#page1.tif source=SKMBT_60010020814120#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0138

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

JONATHAN F KLEIN, ET AL Plaintiff

VS.

Case No. 304638-V

JEZIGN LLC, ET AL Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT (817)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the following Judgment was entered in the above entitled case on February 2nd, 2010:

JUDGMENT BY CONSENT ENTERED AND RECORDED ON THE JUDGMENT INDEX IN FAVOR OF THE PLAINTIFFS, JONATHAN F. KLEIN AND KIMBERLY S. KLEIN AND AGAINST THE DEFENDANTS, JEZIGN, LLC AND BRIAN J. CARTER IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS (\$106,814.05) , PLUS COURT COSTS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00), PLUS PREJUDGMENT INTEREST IN THE AMOUNT OF FOURTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND FORTY-NINE CENTS (\$14,902.49) THROUGH JANUARY 14, 2010; FOR A TOTAL JUDGMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY-FOUR CENTS (\$121,816.54) WITH INTEREST ACCRUING POST-JUDGMENT AT THE CONTRACTUAL RATE OF 8% PER ANNUM, AND AT THE CONTRACTUAL RATE OF \$50.00 PER DAY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of

this Court.

Montgomery County, Maryland

PETER CASCIANO, ESQ ANDALMAN & FLYNN, P.C. SUITE 604 8601 GEORGIA AVENUE SILVER SPRING MD 20910

PATENT JUDGMENT 02/02/2010 12:13:18

REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0139

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

JONATHAN KLEIN KIMBERLY KLEIN **Plaintiffs**

Case No. 304638 V

JESIGN, LLC **BRIAN CARTER** Defendants

ORDER

Upon consideration of Plaintiff's Request for Entry of Judgment by Consent, no response having been filed thereto, it is this day of <u>Γωτιαί</u>, 2010, by the Circuit Court for Montgomery County, Maryland,

ORDERED, that Judgment shall be entered in favor of the Plaintiffs against the Defendants in the amount of \$106,814.05 principal plus \$100.00 in court costs, plus pre-judgment interest of \$14,902.49 through January 14, 2010, for a total judgment in the amount of \$121,816.54, with interest accruing postjudgment at the contractual rate of 8% per annum, and at the contractual rate of \$50.00 per day.

JUDGE

Circuit Court for Montgomery

County, Maryland

ENTERED

FEB 02 2010

Clerk of the Circuit Court Montgomery County, Md. W

soproved As To orm And Co**ntent** H. Whittier

Special Master

PATENT

REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 02/16/2010